

Dona Ana County

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

County Manager

Amendment to Contract as Previously Amended on December 11, 2019

January 14, 2020

AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYEEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISIONERS OF DOÑA ANA COUNTY AND FERNANDO R. MACIAS

Article 20, Section A of the Employment Agreement, as amended on December 11, 2018 provides: "The Agreement shall not be altered, changed, or amended except by a written instrument signed by both parties hereto."

Pursuant to Article 20, Section A, the Board of County Commissioners of Doña Ana County and Fernando R. Macias agree that Article 3, Section A of the Employment Agreement, as amended on December 11, 2018 be and hereby is amended as follows:

Article 3. Compensation

A. The County shall pay the annual salary of one hundred eighty-five thousand two hundred twenty dollars (\$185,220.00) payable in installments at the same time and method that other employees of the County are paid.

All other provisions under the Employment Agreement, as amended on December 11, 2018 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY MANAGER

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DOÑA ANA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

NAME

Chairperson

Date_____

Date

ATTEST:

Amanda López Askin, Ph.D.

Date_____